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NEWSLETTER – NOVEMBER 2025
Dear Parent/Carer   
 
CHILD PROTECTION 
Ensuring the safety of our pupils is our utmost priority at all times.  If you have any child or adult protection concerns, please contact Mrs Rooney, Head Teacher,  or Mrs Paterson/Mrs Henderson, Principal Teachers, immediately on (01236) 632092. 


HMI and Care Inspectorate visit- Monday 10th – Friday 14th November 
As you are aware we are having a full school, nursery, and nutritional inspection during the week beginning Monday 10th November.  Thank you for completing the questionnaire for this.  If you offered to speak to the team, it looks likely that you will be asked to come to school at either 9.15am or 2.30pm on Tuesday 11th November.  Final confirmation of this will be issued as soon as we have it, thank you. 
Parents Evening- Change of date – now 27th November 2025
As a result of our inspection, our Parents Evening will now take place on Thursday the 27th of November (instead of Thursday 13th). Apologies for any inconvenience that this may have caused. 
Christmas Concert - Change of Date  - TBC
We will now host our Christmas Concert slightly later too, to ensure that we have enough time to rehearse it. 
Our nursery nativity will go ahead on the afternoon of Wednesday 10th December as planned. 
Halloween Disco - Thursday 30th October 
Sincere thanks to our Parent Council for  hosting their annual Halloween Disco.  This was a huge success and enjoyed by all!  Following the Halloween celebrations can I please remind you we are a NUT FREE SCHOOL.  Please do not allow your child to bring sweets containing nuts in to school. Similarly, lollipops are not allowed in any NLC school, thank you. 
Nursery Wellie Walk
Our nursery staff, parents and pupils had a fantastic morning looking for signs of Autumn and splashing in muddy puddles. The fun event raised £658 for funds which will be used to subsidise our annual trip to see Santa. 
Budgets
We often discuss our school budgets at Parent Council meetings. Should you like any information regarding the spending of our budgets please feel free to request this information from Mrs Rooney.  
Mrs Rooney and Mrs Green host a budget meeting twice per session. Parents are encouraged to be part of this budget committee. If you would like to join us please call our school office. 
Initial Christmas Arrangements 
Please see our 'Dates for your diaries' section at the bottom of this email for some information regarding Christmas events. Full details of all activities will follow in due course, thank you. 

Inservice Day’
We are looking forward to hosting another establishment for a joint nursery staff training session on ‘Solihull’ approaches. 
Our teaching staff will work on our Annual Improvement Plan Priorities. As you are aware we plan to enhance our 'topics' this year and ensure that digital learning features heavily in all aspects of your child's education.  We will also continue to incorporate the UNCRC rights of the child throughout our curriculum.
Partnerships in Action 
As you may be aware our Pupil Council attended a Parent Council meeting last session.  This year the Pupil Council plan to repeat this. They also plan to invite Parent Council members to one of their Pupil Council meetings. 
Breakfast Club – 
We are delighted with the increase in numbers of pupils attending our breakfast club this session.  Gillian Bain, our Breakfast Club Assistant, is a fantastic addition to our staff team and we are very grateful for the efforts she makes when supporting our pupils.
Can I politely remind all parents and carers that our Catering Staff do not start until 8.15am and therefore Breakfast Club cannot open until this time.  Whilst you are welcome to allow your children into our playground before 8.15am please be aware that they will be UNSUPERVISED at this time.  
Music Project in Room 10
Pupils in Room 10 enjoyed a block of Music hosted by Realtime Music.  Children had the opportunity to create their own song:  writing the lyrics, recording the soundtracks, and recording the vocals.  This song “A Country Called Scotland” is now available to download on all major streaming platforms!  This fully funded resource was a fantastic experience for our pupils.   
 ATTENDANCE and PUNCTUALITY
In order for us to help your child as best we possibly can PLEASE work really hard to ensure that they are in their line by 8.55am and they attend school as regularly as possible, thank you.  
Should you have any suggestions to support us in improving our school please do not hesitate to contact me on (01236) 632092 or enquiries-at-langloan@northlan.org.uk 
 
Yours sincerely 
Mrs A Rooney, Head Teacher 

 











PROVISIONAL DATES FOR DIARIES 2025-2026

TERM 2
Mon 3rd Nov 7pm 		Parent Council Meeting (AGM)
Mon 17th Nov 			In-service Day – pupils do not attend
Thursday 20th Nov		Rags to riches clothing collection
Wed 26th Nov 			Room 5 Spotlight Assembly at 2.15pm All Welcome
Thurs 27th November 		PARENTS EVENING  (Instead of 13th Nov)
Sat 29th Nov AM			CHRISTMAS FAYRE – details to follow from our Parent Council
Wed 10TH Dec 			NURSERY CHRISTMAS SHOW
Thurs 18th Dec 9.30am TBC 	Christmas Service in Middle Church – TBC
Thurs 18th Dec 			School closes at 2.30pm

TERM 3
5th January 2026 		School re-opens for term 3
Mon 26th Jan 2026 7pm 		Parent Council Meeting
Mon 26th – Fri 30th Jan 2026 	p7 pupils to Palacerigg outdoor education all week
Thurs 12th Feb - Evening 		Valentines Disco
Mon 16th and Tues 17th Feb 	SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Wed 18th Feb 			In-service day- pupils do not attend
Thurs 26th Feb 			Room 2 Spotlight Assembly at 2.15pm All Welcome
Thurs 5th March 			World Book Day
Thurs 19th March 		Room 8 Spotlight Assembly at 2.15pm All Welcome
Mon 30th March 			Nursery Spotlight Assembly at 2.15pm All Welcome
Thurs 2nd April - 9.30am 		Easter service in Middle Church - TBC
Thurs 2nd 			School closes at 2.30pm
Fri 3rd Apr – Fri 17th Apr inclusive EASTER HOLIDAYS

TERM 4
Mon 20th April 			School reopens for term 4 – 8.55am sharp
Thurs 30th April 			Nursery photos
Mon 4th May 			SCHOOL HOLIDAY
Thurs 7th May 			In-service day (Date subject to change)
THURSDAY 14TH MAY 		PARENTS EVENING
Mon 18th May 2026 7pm 		Parent Council Meeting
Thurs 21st May 			Room 1 Spotlight Assembly at 2.15pm All Welcome
22nd – 25TH May inclusive 	SCHOOL HOLIDAY
Thurs 28th May 			Room 6 Spotlight Assembly at 2.15pm All Welcome
Tues 2nd June 			Room 7 Spotlight Assembly at 2.15pm All Welcome
Thurs 11th June - Evening 	Summer disco
Mon 22nd June 			LEAVERS ASSEMBLY – p7 parents to attend
Wed 24th June 			Prize Giving in Church – TBC
Fri 19th June 			PROM – Date TBC
Tues 23rd June 			P7 Leavers Assembly at 9.15am
Tues 23rd June 			Nursery Leavers Graduation at 1.30pm
Fri 26th June 			SCHOOL CLOSES AT 1pm for SUMMER
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